

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCIVIL APPEAL NOS.5690-5691 OF 2008  
(For Prel. Hearing)

U.P.POWER CORPORATION LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NOIDA POWER COMPANY LTD.&amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

With Civil appeal No.1824 of 2008

Date: 22/09/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s) Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.

In CA 5690-91/08: Mr. Sakyasingha Chaudhuri, Adv.  
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Anand, Adv.

In CA 1824/2008:

Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Avinash Menon, Adv.  
for M/s. Khaitan & Co., Advs.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Avinash Menon, Adv.  
for M/s. Khaitan & Co., Advs.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The civil appeals are admitted.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master[ Om Prakash ]  
Assistant Registrar