

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5690-5691 OF 2008

U.P.POWER CORPORATION LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NOIDA POWER COMPANY LTD.& ANR.  
(Office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

WITH  
Civil Appeal NO. 1824 of 2008  
(With office report for directions)

Date: 10/12/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR  
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Mazag Anhdrabi, Adv.  
Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.  
  
M/S. Khaitan & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kumar Mihir, Adv.  
Ms. Ranjita Ramchandran, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Gupta, Adv.  
M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.  
  
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. Nos. 5690-5691/2008

Id. Counsel for the appellants are granted final opportunity to file the statement of case within six weeks from today. In the event of default, their right to file the statement of case shall stand forfeited and the matters shall be proceeded in accordance with law.

-2-

C.A. No.1824/2008

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, counsel for Respondent No.1 is granted four weeks' time to file the statement of case. In the event of default, their right to file the statement of case shall stand forfeited and the matters shall be proceeded in accordance with law.

Stand over for eleven weeks.

|(Hemalatha Mohan)  
| Sr.P.A. |

| (S.S.R. Krishna)  
| Court Master |