

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5690-5691 OF 2008

U.P.POWER CORPORATION LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NOIDA POWER COMPANY LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1824 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 17/09/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vasav Ananthanaman,Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.
Mr. Aditya Ganju,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. Nos. 5690-91/2008

Service is complete. Both sides have filed their respective statement of Case. It is submitted that Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Advocate counsel for the appellant has been designated as Senior Advocate and steps are being taken for making alternate arrangement. Alternate arrangement may be taken in the meanwhile.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

C.A. No. 1824/2008

Appellant has filed the statement of case. The Learned counsel for the respondent No.1 has not filed the statement of case, in spite of time granted by the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber vide order dated 10.12.2012. Hence the opportunity to file the statement of case stands forfeited.

..2/-

- 2 -

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules with an office report indicating the non-filing of the statement of case by the Respondent No.1.

|
|mg

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
| Registrar