

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
(CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION)

Civil Appeal Nos. 5690-5691/2008

U.P.POWER CORPORATION LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NOIDA POWER COMPANY LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, counsel who has now been designated as Senior Advocate, acted on behalf of the petitioner. Therefore, notice was sent to the appellant but the same has been received with remarks "Incomplete address hence refused to accept." The appellant was refused to accept the notice. Hence, the Civil Appeal is dismissed accordingly.

.....J.

[DEEPAK GUPTA]

NEW DELHI;

APRIL 3, 2017.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5690-5691/2008

U.P.POWER CORPORATION LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NOIDA POWER COMPANY LTD.& ANR.
(office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date : 03/04/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Arunima Kedia, Adv.
M/s. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Civil Appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(POOJA SEHGAL)
SR. P.A.

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)